



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: DGK-R

Dessert fork Stella - 16,4 cm - set of 12





DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Dessert Fork Stella 16.4 cm - Set of 12

1. General Information

The Dessert Fork Stella is designed for serving and enjoying desserts in style. Manufactured with high-quality stainless steel, this set of 12 forks combines functionality with elegant design. Perfect for both everyday use and special occasions, the Dessert Fork Stella is a must-have addition to any dining experience.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: The Dessert Fork is intended for serving and eating desserts. It is not designed for heavy-duty use or for cutting hard foods.
- Handling: Always handle the forks with care to avoid injury. Sharp points and edges may cause cuts.
- Child Safety: Keep the forks out of reach of children to prevent choking hazards and injuries.
- Temperature: The forks can be used with hot or cold foods but should not be subjected to extreme temperatures, such as directly in boiling water or in a freezer.
- Dishwasher Safety: While the forks are dishwasher safe, ensure that they are placed securely in the dishwasher to prevent them from moving or colliding with other items during the wash cycle.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Length: 16.4 cm
- Quantity: Set of 12
- Weight: [Insert Weight]
- Finish: [Insert Finish Type]
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Freezer Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

The Dessert Fork Stella does not require complex setup or installation. Follow these simple steps:

1. Unpack the forks from the packaging.
2. Inspect each fork for defects or damage. Do not use if any forks are damaged.
3. Rinse the forks with water before first use, and dry with a soft cloth.
4. Store the forks in a clean and dry place, preferably in a dedicated cutlery drawer or organizer.

5. Operation

Using the Dessert Fork Stella is straightforward.

1. Serve your desired dessert, such as cake, pie, or fruit.
2. Use the fork to cut and enjoy the dessert.
3. Ensure to clean the forks after use to maintain their integrity and shine.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After Use: Clean the forks after every use to prevent stains and buildup.
- Dishwashing: The Dessert Forks are dishwasher safe. Place them in the dishwasher on the top rack for best results.
- Hand Washing: If hand washing, use warm soapy water and a soft cloth or sponge. Rinse thoroughly and dry immediately to prevent water spots.
- Storage: Store in a dry location to prevent rust and keep looking new.

7. Troubleshooting

- Staining: If stains appear, soak the forks in a mixture of baking soda and warm water for a few hours, then wash as usual.
- Rust: If rust develops, use a non-abrasive metal polish to remove it. Ensure the forks are completely dry before storing.
- Bending: If a fork becomes bent, gently reshape it by hand; avoid using excessive force.

8. Disposal

At the end of their lifespan, dispose of the Dessert Forks responsibly. Check local guidelines for stainless steel recycling options. Do not dispose of in general waste; recycling helps reduce environmental impact.

9. Contact

For any questions or concerns regarding the Dessert Fork Stella, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Dessert Fork Stella. Enjoy your dining experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für Dessertgabel Stella 16,4 cm - Set von 12

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Erwerb der Dessertgabel Stella. Dieses Set enthält 12 hochwertige Dessertgabeln, die für den täglichen Gebrauch sowie für spezielle Anlässe konzipiert sind. Die Gabeln sind aus rostfreiem Edelstahl gefertigt und vereinen Eleganz und Funktionalität.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Benutzen Sie die Gabeln nicht für Zwecke, die nicht für Besteck vorgesehen sind.
- Halten Sie die Gabeln außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit extremen Temperaturen sowie scharfen Gegenständen.
- Reinigen Sie die Gabeln nicht mit abrasiven Reinigungsmitteln, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Bei Beschädigungen an den Gabeln (z.B. Risse oder verbogene Zinken) verwenden Sie diese nicht weiter.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Rostfreier Edelstahl
- Länge: 16,4 cm
- Stückzahl: 12 Gabeln im Set
- Pflegehinweis: Spülmaschinenfest

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Dessertgabeln benötigen keine spezielle Installation oder Einrichtung. Entfernen Sie die Gabeln einfach aus der Verpackung und sie sind sofort einsatzbereit.

5. Betrieb

Die Gabeln können für das Servieren und Essen von Desserts, Kuchen und anderen Speisen verwendet werden. Verwenden Sie die Gabeln entsprechend der Art des Essens und sorgen Sie für einen angemessenen Tablett- oder Tischservice.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Die Gabeln sind spülmaschinenfest. Um die Lebensdauer zu verlängern, empfehlen wir, sie von Hand zu reinigen.
- Verwenden Sie milde Reinigungsmittel und ein weiches Tuch oder einen Schwamm, um die Gabeln zu reinigen.
- Trocknen Sie die Gabeln nach der Reinigung gründlich, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Gabel ist verrostet.
Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Gabeln trocken gelagert werden. Rost kann dadurch entstehen, wenn sie nicht gut getrocknet werden.
- Problem: Beschädigung an der Gabel.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Gabeln und verwenden Sie beschädigte Gabeln nicht weiter.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Gabeln gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Edelstahl- oder Metallabfälle. Vermeiden Sie die Entsorgung in den normalen Hausmüll, um die Umwelt zu schonen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Dessert Fork Stella 16,4 cm - Set van 12

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van de Dessert Fork Stella. Deze set van 12 dessertvorken is ideaal voor het serveren van uw favoriete desserts. De vorken zijn vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig rvs, wat zorgt voor een lange levensduur en een elegant ontwerp dat elke tafelsetting aanvult.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de dessertvorken alleen voor het doel waarvoor ze zijn ontworpen.
- Vermijd contact met open vuur of extreme hitte om schade aan de vorken te voorkomen.
- Houd de vorken uit de buurt van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Was de vorken voordat u ze voor het eerst gebruikt.
- Controleer de vorken regelmatig op slijtage of schade en vervang ze indien nodig.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: RVS
- Afmetingen: 16,4 cm
- Aantal: Set van 12
- Kleur: Zilver
- Geschikt voor: Vaatwasser

4. Installatie en Setup

Er is geen specifieke installatie vereist voor de dessertvorken. Voordat u ze gebruikt, adviseren wij de vorken met de hand te wassen en grondig te drogen. Dit garandeert optimale hygiëne en behoudt de glans van het rvs.

5. Bediening

De Dessert Fork Stella is eenvoudig te gebruiken. Steek de vork in het dessert en geniet van een heerlijke maaltijd. De comfortabele grip en het ergonomische ontwerp zorgen voor een prettige eetervaring.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Vaatwasmachine: De vorken zijn geschikt voor de vaatwasser. Plaats ze in het bestekmandje en volg de instructies van uw vaatwasser.
- Handwas: Reinig de vorken met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel. Spoel goed af en droog ze onmiddellijk met een zachte doek om watervlekken te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Vlekken: Indien er vlekken op de vorken ontstaan, gebruik een speciaal roestvrijstalen reinigingsmiddel.
- Beschadigingen: Controleer op krassen of deuken. Bij significante schade, stop met het gebruik van de fork en neem contact op voor advies.

8. Afvalverwerking

De Dessert Fork Stella is volledig recyclebaar. Zorg ervoor dat u de vorken op de juiste manier verwijdert volgens de lokale voorschriften voor het recyclen van staal.

9. Contactgegevens

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Tenedor de Postre Stella (16,4 cm, Set de 12)

1. Información General

El Tenedor de Postre Stella es un utensilio de alta calidad diseñado para el uso diario. Con un diseño elegante y funcional, estos tenedores son ideales para servir y disfrutar de postres, frutas y otros platos pequeños. Este conjunto incluye 12 tenedores, perfectos para reuniones y celebraciones.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Este producto solo debe ser utilizado para su propósito previsto. No utilice el tenedor de manera diferente a la indicada.
- Advertencia de Cortes: Tenga cuidado al manipular los tenedores, ya que los bordes pueden ser afilados. Mantenga este producto fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde el producto en un lugar seco y fresco. Evite situaciones donde el tenedor pueda caer o ser golpeado para prevenir daños.
- Limpieza: Asegúrese de limpiar el tenedor adecuadamente después de su uso para evitar la acumulación de bacterias.
- Uso en Lavavajillas: Verifique la compatibilidad con su lavavajillas específico antes de su uso.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Dimensiones: 16,4 cm
- Número de piezas: 12
- Color: Acero inoxidable
- Origen: Fabricado en [detalles del origen si están disponibles].

4. Configuración e Instalación

Este producto no requiere una instalación especial. Simplemente retire el tenedor del paquete y estará listo para su uso. Asegúrese de detectar cualquier defecto antes de utilizarlo por primera vez.

5. Operación

Para utilizar el tenedor de postre Stella, simplemente tome el tenedor y utilícelo para servir o comer su postre. Asegúrese de que su mano esté seca y limpia antes de manejarlos.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza a Mano: Después de cada uso, lave el tenedor con agua tibia y jabón. Seque inmediatamente para evitar manchas.
- Limpieza en Lavavajillas: El tenedor es apto para lavavajillas. Colóquelo en la bandeja superior del lavavajillas.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos al limpiar, ya que pueden rayar la superficie.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Manchas en la superficie: Puede eliminarse con un limpiador específico para acero inoxidable.
- Dificultades para limpiar: Asegúrese de no dejar residuos de alimentos secar en el tenedor. Remoje en agua tibia antes de limpiar si es necesario.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil del producto, asegúrese de deshacerse de él de manera responsable. El acero inoxidable puede ser reciclado. Considere llevarlo a un centro de reciclaje local.

9. Contacto

Para más información, preguntas o asistencia con el producto, por favor contacte a:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre fourchette à dessert Stella de 16,4 cm, vendue par jeu de 12. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une expérience agréable lors de la dégustation de vos desserts préférés.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation Adéquate: Ne pas utiliser la fourchette à des fins autres que la consommation de desserts.
- Chauffage: Ne pas exposer la fourchette à des températures élevées ou à des flammes nues.
- Nettoyage: Ne pas utiliser de nettoyants abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Stockage: Garder hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque de blessure.
- Inspection: Vérifiez régulièrement la fourchette pour détecter tout dommage. En cas d'usure visible, ne plus l'utiliser.
- Allergies: Vérifiez les matériaux pour toute allergie potentielle.

3. Aperçu et Spécifications du Produit

- Nom du produit: Fourchette à dessert Stella
- Longueur: 16,4 cm
- Matériau: Acier inoxydable
- Poids: 120 g (par pièce)
- Lot de: 12 unités
- Couleur: Argenté

4. Installation et Montage

Il n'y a pas d'installation requise pour la fourchette à dessert Stella. Déballez simplement le produit et vérifiez qu'il n'y a aucun dommage. Les fourchettes sont prêtes à l'emploi.

5. Opération

Utilisez la fourchette pour servir et manger vos desserts favoris. Assurez-vous de la tenir correctement pour un meilleur confort et une utilisation optimale.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez à la main avec de l'eau tiède et du savon doux.
- Rincez soigneusement et essuyez avec un chiffon doux pour éviter les taches d'eau.
- Peut également être nettoyée au lave-vaisselle sur un cycle doux.
- Évitez l'utilisation de nettoyants abrasifs pour maintenir l'apparence.

7. Dépannage

- Problème: La fourchette rouille.

Solution: Vérifiez si elle est exposée à des conditions humides trop longtemps. Séchez-la soigneusement après lavage.

- Problème: Rayures sur la surface.

Solution: Évitez d'utiliser des objets durs ou abrasifs lors du nettoyage.

8. Élimination

Pour éliminer la fourchette, suivez les réglementations locales concernant les déchets métalliques. En tant que produit en acier inoxydable, il peut être recyclé.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter notre service client à:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Forchetta da Dessert Stella 16,4 cm - Set di 12

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per il Set di 12 Forchette da Dessert Stella da 16,4 cm. Questa elegante forchetta è progettata per migliorare l'esperienza di servire e gustare i dessert. Realizzata con materiali di alta qualità, è perfetta per occasioni speciali o per l'uso quotidiano.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Avvertenze Generali: Queste forchette sono destinate esclusivamente all'uso alimentare. Evitare di utilizzare le forchette per scopi non previsti.
- Manipolazione: Utilizzare con attenzione per evitare lesioni.
- Pulizia: Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o detergenti aggressivi per evitare di graffiare la superficie.
- Conservazione: Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini quando non in uso.
- Rischio di scivolamento: Assicurarsi che le forchette siano posizionate su superfici stabili per evitare cadute o scivolamenti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- Dimensioni: 16,4 cm
- Colore: Argentato
- Quantità: Set di 12 forchette
- Design: Elegante e moderno, facile da abbinare a diversi stili di tavola.

4. Installazione e Setup

Le forchette non richiedono installazione. Sono pronte all'uso immediato. Si consiglia di lavarle prima del primo utilizzo.

- Passaggio 1: Rimuovere le forchette dalla confezione.
- Passaggio 2: Lavare le forchette con acqua calda e sapone neutro.
- Passaggio 3: Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare macchie.

5. Operazione

Le forchette possono essere utilizzate per servire o gustare vari dessert, come dolci, torte o frutta. Utilizzare come una normale forchetta, assicurandosi di non utilizzare troppa forza per evitare piegamenti.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavaggio: Si consiglia il lavaggio a mano; se si utilizza la lavastoviglie, posizionare le forchette nel cestello superiore.
- Asciugatura: Asciugare immediatamente dopo il lavaggio per prevenire macchie d'acqua.
- Conservazione: Conservare in un luogo asciutto per mantenerle in condizioni ottimali.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Se si notano graffi o segni sulle forchette, è consigliabile non utilizzare detergenti aggressivi. Se la forchetta presenta deformazioni visibili, non utilizzare per evitare problemi durante il servizio.

8. Smaltimento

Le forchette non sono biodegradabili. Si consiglia di smaltirle secondo le normative locali per i metalli. Non gettare le forchette nell'ambiente.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, assistenza o domande riguardanti il prodotto, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania